



# Contract Award Notification Update

---

**Subject:** CPI Increase and Pricelist Update for Landscape Forms, Inc.

**DATE:** June 15, 2020      **AWARD #:** [22984](#)      **GROUP #:** 21510

**AWARD DESCRIPTION:** Outdoor and Site Furniture Including Picnic Tables (Statewide)

**CONTRACT PERIOD:** April 25, 2016 through April 24, 2021

**CONTACT:** Tyler Ahlborn | 518-486-6820 | [Tyler.Ahlborn@ogs.ny.gov](mailto:Tyler.Ahlborn@ogs.ny.gov)

**CONTRACT NO.:** PC67467      **CONTRACTOR:** Landscape Forms, Inc.

Please be advised that Landscape Forms, Inc. received a price adjustment based on the Consumer Price Index (CPI) of 1.54% to their revised pricelist dated June 15, 2020.

<https://online.ny.gov/purchase/spg/pdfdocs/2151022984ContractorInfo.pdf>

All other terms and conditions of this Award remain the same.



**Office of General Services  
Procurement Services**

Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | <https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement> | [customer.services@ogs.ny.gov](mailto:customer.services@ogs.ny.gov) | 518-474-6717

# Contract Award Notification Update

---

## **Subject: CPI INCREASE AND PRICELIST UPDATES**

**DATE:** June 7, 2019                      **AWARD #:** [22984](#)                      **GROUP #:** 21510

**AWARD DESCRIPTION:** Outdoor and Site Furniture Including Picnic Tables (Statewide)

**CONTRACT PERIOD:** April 25, 2016 through April 24, 2021

**CONTACT:** Lori L. Bahan | 518-486-7313 | [lori.bahan@ogs.ny.gov](mailto:lori.bahan@ogs.ny.gov)

**CONTRACT NO.:** PC67464              **CONTRACTOR:** Global Equipment Company Inc.  
PC67466                                      Keystone Ridge Designs, Inc.

Please be advised that the aforementioned Contractors have received a price adjustment based on the Consumer Price Index (CPI) of 1.46% to their revised pricelist dated June 7, 2019.

<https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/pdfdocs/2151022984ContractorInfo.pdf>

All other terms and conditions of this Award remain the same.



Office of  
General Services

Procurement  
Services

Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | [www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov](http://www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov) | [customer.services@ogs.ny.gov](mailto:customer.services@ogs.ny.gov) | 518-474-6717

# Contract Award Notification Update

---

## Subject: CONTRACTOR UPDATES

**DATE:** January 11, 2019

**AWARD #:** [22984](#)

**GROUP #:** 21510

**AWARD DESCRIPTION:** Outdoor and Site Furniture Including Picnic Tables (Statewide)

**CONTRACT PERIOD:** April 25, 2016 through April 24, 2021

**CONTACT:** Lori L. Bahan | 518-486-7313 | [lori.bahan@ogs.ny.gov](mailto:lori.bahan@ogs.ny.gov)

**CONTRACT NO.:** PC67464

**CONTRACTOR:** Global Equipment Company Inc.

Please note the correct NYS Vendor Identification number for Global Equipment Company Inc. is  
**100012358**

Revised contractor information is available at OGS' website at the web address below:  
<https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/pdfdocs/2151022984ContractorInfo.pdf>

All other terms and conditions of this Award remain the same.



Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717

# Contract Award Notification Update

## Subject: CONTRACTOR UPDATES

**DATE:** January 8, 2019                              **AWARD #:** [22984](#)                              **GROUP #:** 21510

**AWARD DESCRIPTION:** Outdoor and Site Furniture Including Picnic Tables (Statewide)

**CONTRACT PERIOD:** April 25, 2016 through April 24, 2021

**CONTACT:** Lori L. Bahan | 518-486-7313 | lori.bahan@ogs.ny.gov

|                              |  |
|------------------------------|--|
| <b>CONTRACT NO.:</b> PC67464 | <b>CONTRACTOR:</b> Global Equipment Company Inc. |
| PC67465                      | Jamestown Advanced Products Corp                 |
| PC67466                      | Keystone Ridge Designs, Inc.                     |
| PC67467                      | Landscape Forms, Inc.                            |

Please make note the NYS Vendor Identification number for Global Equipment has been revised to **1000012358**.

Please see the revised Contractor Information for all Contractors.

Revised contractor information is available at OGS' website at the web address below:  
<https://ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/pdfdocs/2151022984ContractorInfo.pdf>

All other terms and conditions of this Award remain the same.



# Contract Award Notification Update

---

**Subject: Jamestown Advanced Products Price list update**

**DATE:** August 1, 2018

**AWARD #:** [22984](#)

**GROUP #:** 21510

**AWARD DESCRIPTION:** Outdoor and Site Furniture Including Picnic Tables (Statewide)

**CONTRACT PERIOD:** April 25, 2016 – April 24, 2021

**CONTACT:** Kathleen Danaher | 518-474-8484 | [kathleen.danaher@ogs.ny.gov](mailto:kathleen.danaher@ogs.ny.gov)

**CONTRACT NO.:** PC67465 **CONTRACTOR:** Jamestown Advanced Products

Jamestown Advanced Products has updated their price list.

Please see the link to the Contractor Information Page for review.

<https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/2151022984CAN.HTM>

All other terms and conditions of this award remain unchanged.



# Contract Award Notification Update

---

## **Subject: Landscape Forms Inc. Price list update**

**DATE:** July 5, 2018

**AWARD #:** [22984](#)

**GROUP #:** 21510

**AWARD DESCRIPTION:** Outdoor and Site Furniture Including Picnic Tables (Statewide)

**CONTRACT PERIOD:** April 25, 2016 – April 24, 2021

**CONTACT:** Kathleen Danaher | 518-474-8484 | [kathleen.danaher@ogs.ny.gov](mailto:kathleen.danaher@ogs.ny.gov)

**CONTRACT NO.:** PC67467      **CONTRACTOR:** Landscape Forms, Inc.

Landscape Forms, Inc. has updated their price list.

Please see the link to the Contractor Information Page for review.

<https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/2151022984CAN.HTM>

All other terms and conditions of this award remain unchanged.



# Contract Award Notification Update

---

**Subject: Keystone Ridge Designs, Inc. Price list update**

**DATE:** May 31, 2018                                      **AWARD #:** [22984](#)                                      **GROUP #:** 21510

**AWARD DESCRIPTION:** Outdoor and Site Furniture Including Picnic Tables (Statewide)

**CONTRACT PERIOD:** April 25, 2016 – April 24, 2021

**CONTACT:** Kathleen Danaher | 518-474-8484 | [kathleen.danaher@ogs.ny.gov](mailto:kathleen.danaher@ogs.ny.gov)

**CONTRACT NO.:** PC67466                      **CONTRACTOR:** Keystone Ridge Designs, Inc.

Keystone Ridge Designs, Inc. has a price list update.

Please see the link to the Contractor Information Page for review.

<https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/2151022984CAN.HTM>

All other terms and conditions of this award remain unchanged.



# Contract Award Notification Update

---

**Subject: Jamestown Advanced Products Price list update**

**DATE:** July 11, 2017

**AWARD #:** [22984](#)

**GROUP #:** 21510

**AWARD DESCRIPTION:** Outdoor and Site Furniture Including Picnic Tables (Statewide)

**CONTRACT PERIOD:** April 25, 2016 – April 24, 2021

**CONTACT:** Kathleen Danaher | 518-474-8484 | [kathleen.danaher@ogs.ny.gov](mailto:kathleen.danaher@ogs.ny.gov)

**CONTRACT NO.:** PC67465      **CONTRACTOR:** Jamestown Advanced Products

Jamestown Advanced Products has a price list update.

Please see the link to the Contractor Information Page for review.

<https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/2151022984CAN.HTM>

All other terms and conditions of this award remain unchanged.





# Contract Award Notification Update

---

**Subject: Keystone Ridge Designs, Inc. Price list update**

**DATE:** July 7, 2017 **AWARD #:** [22984](#) **GROUP #:** 21510

**AWARD DESCRIPTION:** Outdoor and Site Furniture Including Picnic Tables (Statewide)

**CONTRACT PERIOD:** April 25, 2016 – April 24, 2021

**CONTACT:** Kathleen Danaher | 518-474-8484 | [kathleen.danaher@ogs.ny.gov](mailto:kathleen.danaher@ogs.ny.gov)

**CONTRACT NO.:** PC67466 **CONTRACTOR:** Keystone Ridge Designs, Inc.

Keystone Ridge Designs, Inc. has a price list update.

Please see the link to the Contractor Information Page for review

All other terms and conditions of this award remain unchanged.



# Contract Award Notification Update

---

## **Subject: Landscape Forms, Inc. Price list update**

**DATE:** July 5, 2017      **AWARD #:** [22984](#)      **GROUP #:** 21510

**AWARD DESCRIPTION:** Outdoor and Site Furniture Including Picnic Tables (Statewide)

**CONTRACT PERIOD:** April 25, 2016 – April 24, 2021

**CONTACT:** Kathleen Danaher | 518-474-8484 | [kathleen.danaher@ogs.ny.gov](mailto:kathleen.danaher@ogs.ny.gov)

**CONTRACT NO.:** PC67467      **CONTRACTOR:** Landscape Forms, Inc.

Landscape Forms, Inc. has a price list update.

Please see the link to the Contractor Information Page for review

All other terms and conditions of this award remain unchanged.